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State of Alarm by Mark Anderson

The event is at High Angle 
Battery, New Ground, Portland,
UK///bricks.handbags.defended
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This event is taking place on
Saturday the 26  to Sunday the 27
of April. The artwork is open from
2pm-7pm.

th th

This a FREE event. 

This event takes place outdoors, so
dress for the weather.



You can Scan this QR code to hear artist
Mark Anderson and Liam Walsh talk
about their artwork.

Location and Artist

This is artist Mark Anderson who 
made the artwork ‘State of  Alarm’.

High Angle Battery was used by
soldiers a long time ago, to
protect Portland Harbour.
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State of Alarm is an outdoor artwork
using sound and sculptures that
move and make noises.

What is State of Alarm like?

Sometimes it might be busy.

A lot of families will enjoy this
artwork. 
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There may be some bright lights in
the tunnels. 

There may be some loud noises.

The artwork is outside, so prepare
for bad weather. Portland can be
windy. 

There may be hot weather, so
prepare with sunscreen, a sun hat,
and a water bottle. 
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Be Safe



Some of the tunnels may be quite
dark.

Toilets and disabled portaloos are
by the car park, near the High Angle
Battery entrance.

There will be some uneven ground
in places.

There will be trip hazards so be
careful.
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Be Safe



You can access the artwork by
walking, cycling, going on a public
bus or driving. 
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We have put up signs to help you
find the artwork.

If  you need help, you can ask one of
our b-side helpers. They' will be
wearing bright coloured b-side
 t-shirts.

Be Safe



For further information

Visit us at 77 Fortuneswell,
Portland, Dorset, DT1 1LY

Or call us at: 01305 568 044
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Email us at info@b-side.org.uk 



We hope you have found this Guide useful, we are
always trying to improve accessibility so all our
visitors feel welcomed and can enjoy our events.

If you have any ideas on how we could improve
our offer please let us know, we want to know!
You can email catherine@b-side.org.uk or give us
a call on 01305 568044


